Jul 9 2020

A community update regarding COVID-19

Dear White Horse Village Community,

Last week we indicated that a Residential resident was waiting on COVID-19 test results. We are happy to share that the test was negative. Also, a resident that had previously tested positive in Canterbury was retested due to suspecting a false positive, and the test result was negative. Currently, there are no residents at White Horse Village being monitored for COVID-19.

We had three team members test positive for COVID-19 last week; these team members remain asymptomatic. Two of the team members work in Canterbury and one in home care. We notified all individuals who were in close contact with the three team members.

In working with the Department of Health and the Department of Human Services, a reopening plan for our licensed healthcare areas, including Canterbury, Bridlewood, and Four Seasons, will be released soon. This plan will follow the guidelines and requirements provided by both departments. Once complete, the plan will be available on the COVID-19 page of our website.

With warm regards,


Len Weiser, President & CEO